From,

Manoj Kumar Agarwal, Special Judge (SC/ST Act), Aligarh.

To,

The Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court, Of Judicature at Allahabad.

Through,

The District Judge, Aligarh.

Sub:-

Statement of movable and immovable properties for the financial years 2018-2019,2019-2020 in compliance of C.L.No.16/IV-H-16/Admin(a) dated 13.05.2004.

Respected Sir,

I have been transferred from district Lalitpur to district Aligarh vide Notification no.649/Admin(Services)/2021 Dated 09.04.2021 and joined on 14.04.2021 in forenoon.

Due to pendaemic of Covid-19, courts at district Lalitpur usually remained closed in normal days and less staff was attending the court in the year 2020, so proper details and statements from banks etc could not be fetched in due time and also due to heavy administrative work assigned by the District Judge Lalitpur and also being Nodal Officer of Computer at Lalitpur, there was heavy work of Computerisation and video confrencing, hence aforesaid statement of properties could not be submitted up to 31.03.2021.

Therefore aforesaid statement of properties for the financial years 2018-2019, 2019-2020 is being submitted with some unavoidable delay. Please forgive me for such unavoidable delay.

Your's respectfully

Date: 16.04.2021

Manoj Kumar Agarwal, Special Judge (SC/ST Act),

Aligarhi, Judge (2

Add. Distt. & Sess. Judge Aligarh

Office of the District Judge, Aligarh
No. 773 XV / CV :Dated

FORWARDED

:Dated 16.04.21

District Judge Aligarh

NAMES OF IMMEDIATE BLOOD RELATIONS/CONNECTIONS

S.No.	Names of Immediate Blood Relations/connection	The state of the s	Place of their residence
Er i	Guru Prasad Agarwal	Relationship	
		Father	Died on 25.02.2018
۷.	Urmila Agarwal	Mother	Sitapur
3.	Anupama Goel	Sister	Mau Nath Bhanjan
4	Anju Goel	Sister	Mau Nath Bhanjan
5.	Neetu Agarwal	Sister	Rudauli Distt. Faizabad
6.	Naini Agarwal	Sister	Lakhimpur Kheri
7.	Smt. Neena	Wife	Resides along with me in Lalitpur

(Manoj Kumar Agarwal) Special Judge(SC/ST-Act) Aligarh.

16.04.21

STATEMENT REGARDING LAND HELD IN THE F.YRS. 2018-2019 & 2019-2020

Name	Appointment	Distt.	Pargna	Area in Acres	Acquired or ancestral	Annual Revenue assessed Estimated value	Remark @
1	2	3	4	5	6	- 8	I do not have any
Manoj Kumar Agarwal	24.05.2001	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL N.A.	agricultural land

Dated:-

(Manoj Kumar Agarwal) Special Judge (SC/ST Act) Aligarh. 16.04.21

,ie	Appointment	····· · organa	Area in Acres	Revenue	FOR THE S ACQUIRE	ED/HELD IN THE FINANCIAL YEARS 2018-2		2019 2 2019-2	2020,	
		& Distt		assessed	Estimated value	Whether acquired or parted with	How Acquired of parted	From whom acquired or parted with	Remark	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	with	parted	10	
Manoj Kumar Agarwal	Pu Te Mo	Sitapur - Vill 2 Irseni, 2 hsil Dhanlalganj Vilostt. M	1-Not ascertained as there is no partition of house & other joint properties between my uncle Sri Sheo Prasad Agarwal & me after death of my father Shri Guru Prasad Agarwal on 25.02.18, Mutation proceedings are pending regarding share of my father in said house & other properties. 2. Plot No. C-160, 108.24 Sq. mtrs. 3. L.F. Garden City, illage Purseni, Tahsil ohanlalganj, strict Lucknow.	1	1- 20 Lacs Approximate 2- Rs 41, 13, 103/-	1-Not acquired as there is no partition between my uncle & me after death of my father. I applied for mutation of parental house & house no-715, Thamson Ganj before municipal board, Sitapur. 2-Sale deed has been executed in my favour on 10.08.18 by DLF Ltd. Lucknow, information along with all relevant papers nave been sent to Hon'ble High Court through District Judge, alitpur on 30.10.18.	8 1-Not acquired yet as mutation proceedings are pending before municipal board, Sitapur. 2-By Sale deed dt- 10.08.2018	2- Purchased from DLF Ltd., Lucknow on 10.08,2018.	(i) One who sale Kirana Shop & house of which municipality no-715 situated in Thamson Ganj Bazar Sitapur. (ii) One parental house of which municipal No.324 (B) situating in Nai Basti, Sitapur. Note:— These are ancestral properties in the name of my father & uncle. Mutation proceedings are pending in Municipal Board, Sitapur after death of my father. At present Kirana Shop is being run by my uncle. I have applied for mutation for 1/2 share of my father in house no-715 Thamson Ganj & 1/3rd share in house No-324(B), Nai Basti, Sitapur before Municipal Board, Sitapur. Capital of shop is not divided. Note:— Information regarding allotment of Plot No.C-16	

Dated: - 16.04.2021

(Manoj Kumar Agarwal) Special Judge(SC/ST Act) Aligarh.

	/
-	/
A.	

Name Designation initial date of joining the judicial Service	Name & Age of the family members	Details of	properties acquired, held in the each financial year	Post Office etc. amount in Balance upto the financial year & source of the amount	.	Details of Loan agovernation taken with its amount number of installments, name of the bank, institution etc.	Gross Income from salary & other sources if any, with details of deduction	Remark 9
Manoj Kumar Agarwal, special judge(SC & ST), Aligath joined U.P. Judicial Service on 24.05.2001. Note:— Before joining U.P. Judicial Service I was an advocate practicing at Sitapur Civil Court Since 1992.	2 1-Smt. Neena Agarwal (wife) age 51 years. 2- Km Simona Agarwal (daughter) age 24 years. 3- Shaurya Agarwal (Vansh) son age of 20 years.	NIL	1-Ornaments of gold & silver of my wife & myself received as gift at the time of marriage in Feb 1997 & purchased by us before joining judicial service. Gold 500 gms. Silver-1 kg. Approx. 2- Two colour TVs Samsung & Uptron purchased before judicial service Rs. 20,000/- approximate 3-Two refingerators of Whirlpool company purchased before joinin the judicial service Rs. 16000/- approx. 4- One Maruti Swift Dzire Car No. UP25 AC 7396 purchased on 15.01.09 for Rs. 4,94,907/- on bank loan of which information already furnished on 28.01.09 through the D.J. Bareill & information regarding final repayment of all	y	Lalitpur. Balance on 31.03.19 Rs. 3, 39, 140.21 Balance on 31.03.20 Rs.	Judge, Kanpur Nagar.	1-Details of gross salary for the financial year 2018–2019 ps 28,00,221/- Details of deduction OP 82,945/- GIS 4,800/- LIC+ HDFC 43,673/- Incm. Tay 5,53,840/- Intail deduction 6,85,258/- Amount of Net income from salary Ps 23,14,963/- 2-Details of gross tailary for the financial year 2019–2020 Ps 2,508,195/- Details of deduction OFF 88,066/- GIS 4,800/- LIC 14,694/- HDFC 12,397/- SBI LIFE 50,000/- Incm. Tay 5,29,950/- Intail deduction 6,99,907/- Amount of Net income from salary Ps 19,08,374/- 3-Accrued interest in saving Bank A/c No-10897930916 Rs. 1,59,555/- for the financial years 2018–2019, 2020 4-Payment of Dress Allowance	
			monthly installments of car loan also already furnished to Hon'ble court on 12.01.15 through the D.J. Moradabad. 5- One poratble generator purchased by my father in 1992 Rs. 12,000/- approx.		50,000/ 3-100 Shares of Rs. 10/- each of the face value of Oriental Bank of Commerce purchased in the year 1994 of which demate A/c No-1206120000291037. 4-16 shares of Reliance Power Ltd. Purchased on 18.01.08 of Rs. 6880.00 which are entered along with 9 bonus shares in my aforesaid demate account. 5-UTI wealth Builder fund service II re investment plan face value (Rs. 8770.00 in the name of my daughter Simona taken after maturity of previous UTI A.R.S. Bonds on 17.12.2008.	i.	Rs. 18,000/- received on 18,08,2018. 5. Reimbursement of Training T.A. Rs. 3384/- received on 18,08,2018. 6. Payment of arrear of 30% intrim relief Rs. 3,14,088,00/- on 01,09,2018. 7-Reimbursement of fuel 29090/- received on 18,09,2018. 8- income Tax refund AY 2018-19 Rs. 49230,00/- received on 02,02,2019. 9. Reimbursement of Petrol Rs. 19665/- received on 12,03,2019. 10. Final payment of LIC policy no 212198820 Rs. 49700,00/- received on 06-09,2019.	

Dated:-16.04.2021

(Manoj Kumar Aganval) Special Judge(SC/ST Act) Aligarh. 16.04.21